SGM6029
Ultra-Low Quiescent Current,
Synchronous Buck Converter
SG Micro Corp
SEPTEMBER 2022 – REV. A
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SGM6029 family is a low voltage, efficient and

SEPTEMBER 2022 SG Micro Corp
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM6029A (1) WLCSP-0.74×1.09-6B -40℃ to +85℃ SGM6029AYG/TR XXXX
SVQ Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM6029B WLCSP-0.74×1.09-6B -40℃ to +85℃ SGM6029BYG/TR XXXX
SVR Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM6029C WLCSP-0.74×1.09-6B -40℃ to +85℃ SGM6029CYG/TR XXXX
SVS Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM6029D (1) WLCSP-0.74×1.09-6B -40℃ to +85℃ SGM6029DYG/TR XXXX
SVT Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM6029E (1) WLCSP-0.74×1.09-6B -40℃ to +85℃ SGM6029EYG/TR XXXX
SVU Tape and Reel, 3000
NOTE: 1. Product Preview.
MARKING INFORMATION
NOTE: XXXX = Date Code, Trace Code and Vendor Code.
Trace Code
Vendor Code
Date Code - Year
X XX X
Green (RoHS & HSF): SG Micro Corp defines "Green" to mean Pb-Free (RoHS compatible) and free of halogen substances. If
you have additional comments or questions, please contact your SGMICRO representative directly.
DEVICE DESCRIPTION
Device Function
VSEL/MODE Fixed VOUT (V)
Selectable
Output Voltages
with RVSEL
IOUT
(A)
fSW
(MHz)
Soft-Start
tSS (µs)
Output
Discharge
SGM6029A VSEL + MODE 0.7
(VSEL/MODE = GND)
0.4V ~ 0.775V
in 25mV steps 1 4.0 200 Yes
SGM6029B VSEL + MODE 1.2
(VSEL/MODE = GND)
0.8V ~ 1.55V
in 50mV steps 1 4.0 200 Yes
SGM6029C VSEL + MODE 1.8
(VSEL/MODE = GND)
1.8V ~ 3.3V
in 100mV steps 1 4.0 400 Yes
SGM6029D VSEL + MODE 0.7
(VSEL/MODE = GND)
0.4V ~ 0.775V
in 25mV steps 0.6 1.5 200 Yes
SGM6029E VSEL + MODE 1.2
(VSEL/MODE = GND)
0.8V ~ 1.55V
in 50mV steps 0.6 1.5 200 Yes
Ultra-Low Quiescent Current,
SGM6029 Synchronous Buck Converter
3
SEPTEMBER 2022 SG Micro Corp
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS